900240944 12/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer CropScience Inc.		11/26/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc.
Street Address:	2255 N. 44th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0671672	SEVIN
Registration Number:	1291760	SEVIN XLR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6029165517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 602-916-5317

 Email:
 ip@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stone Rosenfield Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053078.0794
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Stone Rosenfield
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004916 FRAME: 0996

0671672

90 00.598 HOL

900240944

Signature:	/Susan Stone Rosenfield/
Date:	12/11/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=SEVIN trademark assignment#page1.tif source=SEVIN trademark assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004916 FRAME: 0997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Bayer CropScience Inc.**, a New York corporation, having a principal place of business located at 2. T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks SEVIN and SEVIN XLR and the U.S. trademark registrations for these marks as shown in Exhibit A to this Trademark Assignment (collectively, the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business located at 2255 N. 44th Street, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85008 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including but not limited to all of Assignor's rights in the United States and worldwide in and to said Trademarks and the right to file for protection of such Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks. Assignor agrees to perform all acts and to execute all documents necessary for Assignee to perfect its ownership in and to the Trademarks.

	Assignor: Bayer CropScience Inc.
Dated: November 26, 2012	By: Name: William G. Ferguson Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF North Carolina	
COUNTY OF Durham ss:	
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2012	, before me appeared William G. Ferguson
, the person who signed thi	s instrument, who acknowledged that he/she
signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor.	
My Commission Expires: Dec. 27, 2014 WING-PERIOD	By: Jant L. King-Peterson NOTARY PUBLIC
SUBLIC COUNTY OF	

7488408.1/053078.0904

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004916 FRAME: 0998

Trademark Assignment
Bayer CropScience Inc. to Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc.
Marks: SEVIN and SEVIN XLR

EXHIBIT A U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
SEVIN	671,672	December 30, 1958
SEVIN XLR	1,291,760	August 28, 1984

7488408.1/053078.0904

TRADEMARK REEL: 004916 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 12/11/2012